Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Codes
Part numbering system
AS6C 6264 - 55 X X N
low
power
SRAM
prefix
Device
Number
6264
Access
Time
Package Options:
P = 28 pin 600 mil P-DIP
S = 28 pin 330 mil SOP
ST = 28 pin sTSOP (8mm x 13.4 mm)
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
(0ºC to +70º C)
I = Industrial
(-40º to +85º C)
N = Lead
Free ROHS
Compliant
Part
July 2017, v2.0 Alliance Memory Inc Page 11 of 12
Alliance Organization VCC range Package
Operating
Temp
Speed
 ns
AS6C6264-55PCN 8k x 8 2.7-5.5V 28pin 600mil PDIP
Commercial ~
0º C to 70º C 55
AS6C6264-55SCN 8k x 8 2.7-5.5V 28pin 330mil SOP
Commercial ~
0º C to 70º C 55
AS6C6264-55SIN 8k x 8 2.7-5.5V 28pin 330mil SOP
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C6264-55STCN 8k x 8 2.7-5.5V 28pin sTSOP  (8 x 13.4 mm)
Commercial ~
0º C to 70º C 55
AS6C6264-55STIN 8k x 8 2.7-5.5V 28pin sTSOP  (8 x 13.4 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C6264-55PIN 8k x 8 2.7-5.5V 28pin 600mil PDIP 55
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C
February฀2007
Updated July 2017 AS6C6264
®
Alliance Memory, Inc.
511 Taylor Way,
San Carlos, CA 94070, USA
Tel:  +1 650 610 6800